
BoardDocs® Pro 

Agenda Item Details 

~~~'~"·'~;:~~ ~ ... !"'''' . . . "'"~ 
c::::.~''' ~~ • t.. 41!:, ,. 
~ bf\ ~ 
<'h •••• ·····~ 
"llfir··u\i'~' 

Meeting Jan 14, 2019 - Regular Meeting 

Category 10. Discussion Agenda 

Page 1 of2 

Subject 10.1 Contract Modification and Extension Agreement between CACI NSS, Inc.-Federal 
and the School Board of Okaloosa County, for the IT Seat Management Outsourcing 
Agreement, presented by Vince Windham, Program Director, Purchasing, and 
recommended by the Superintendent for approval. 

Access 

Type 

Fiscal Impact 

Budgeted 

Budget Source 

Public 

Action 

Yes 

Yes 

General Funds, Project 4016 SM-Administrative, Project 4018 SM-Web Site 
Development & Management, Project 4019 SM-Instructional Computers 

Recommended Action Motion to approve the Contract Modification and Extension Agreement between CACI 
NSS, Inc.-Federal and the School Board of Okaloosa County, for the IT Seat 
Management Outsourcing Agreement, commencing July 1, 2019, and ending June 30, 
2024. 

Public Content 

Request approval of the Contract Modification and Extension Agreement for the IT Seat Management 
Outsourcing Agreement with CACI NSS, Inc.-Federal. The contract is extended for an additional five (5) year 
term, effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2024. Funding will be paid from General Funds, Project 4016 
SM-Administrative, Project 4018 SM-Web Site Development & Management, Project 4019 SM-Instructional 
Computers. A copy of the modified extension agreement is attached. 

For additional information, please contact Dustin Keith, Seat Management Specialist at {850) 689-7151. 

Final CACI NSS Inc - Federal Agreement Extenstion and Modification 2019.pdf (716 KB) 

Administrative Content 

Motion & Voting 

Motion to approve the Contract Modification and Extension Agreement between CACI NSS, Inc.-Federal and 
the School Board of Okaloosa County, for the IT Seat Management Outsourcing Agreement, commencing July 
1, 2019, and ending June 30, 2024. 

https://www.boarddocs.com/fl/okaloosa/Board.nsf/Private?open&login 1115/2019 



BoardDocs® Pro 

Motion by Tim Bryant, second by Linda Evanchyk. 
Final Resolution: Motion Carries 
Yes: Tim Bryant, Linda Evanchyk, Diane Kelley, Lamar White 
No: Dewey Destin 

https :/ /www. boarddocs.com/fl/ okaloosa/Board.nsf/Private?open&login 

Page 2 of2 

1/15/2019 


